L74899HR1987PLC066065 

Registered Office: Plot No. 51, Roz ka meo Industrial area, Gurgaon, Sohna, Haryana- 122103, India 
Contact Number: 0120-7195236-39; Email Address: response@jausspolymers.com ; Website: www.jausspolymers.com 

Open Offer for acquisition of upto 12,02,650 (Twelve Lakhs Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of ₹ 10.00/- each 
(Indian Rupees Ten) Equity Shares of Jauss Polymers Limited(“Target Company”) representing 26.00% of the Equity and Voting Share Capital (as defined 
below) from the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company by M/s.

[...]

and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time (“Open Offer”).  

On Tuesday, January 27, 2026 the Acquirer have entered into and executed a Memorandum of Understanding with the Seller (as specified under the defined 
term Memorandum of Understanding) for overall consideration of Rs.3,75,00,000 (Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Only) to acquire 20,07,754 (Twenty 
Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only) Equity Shares constituting 43.41% of the Equity and Voting Share Capital of the Target Company and 
Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares of 33,000 (Thirty Three Thousand Only) convertible into convertible into equity shares at par.  

This Public Announcement (“PA” or “Public Announcement”) is being issued by Gretex Corporate Services Limited (“Manager to the offer”) for and on 
behalf of the Acquirer to the Public Shareholders (as defined below) of the Target Company in compliance with Regulation 3(1) and 4 read with Regulations

[...]

1.4 “Equity Shares” means the fully paid-up Equity shares of face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each of Target Company. 

1.5 “Memorandum of Understanding” or “MOU” means the agreement dated Tuesday, January 27, 2026 for overall consideration of Rs.3,75,00,000 

(Rupees Three Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Only)  whereby 20,07,754 (Twenty Lakhs Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Four Only) Equity and 33,000 
Cumulative Convertible Preference Shares convertible into equity shares at par of Target Company.  

1.6 “Offer Shares” means 12,02,650 (Twelve Lakhs Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only) Equity Shares constituting of 26.00% Equity and Voting Share 
Capital of the Target Company 

1.7 “PAC” Mr. Aditya Chopra (Director of M/s. Noize Brands and Lifestyle Limited) 

1.8 “Public Shareholders” means all the shareholders of the Target Company who are eligible to tender their Equity Shares in the Open Offer in compliance

[...]

1.13 “Working Day” means any working day of Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”).  

2. Open Offer Details: 

Particulars  Details 
Open Offer Size  The Acquirer hereby makes this Open Offer to the Public Shareholders of the Target Company to acquire upto the Offer 

Shares i.e 12,02,650 (Twelve Lakhs Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty only) Equity Shares of the Target Company, at a price 
of ₹ 16.05/- (Rupees Sixteen point Zero Five paisa Only) per equity share aggregating to a total consideration of ₹ 1,93,02,533 
(Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three only) (assuming full acceptance) 
(“Maximum Consideration”) subject to the receipt of statutory approvals as may be required, and other terms and conditions 
mentioned in this Public Announcement, and as will be set out in the detailed public statement (“DPS”), and the letter of offer

[...]

(the “Offer Price”), which has been determined in accordance with Regulation 8(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations.  

Assuming full acceptance in the Open Offer, the total consideration payable by the Acquirer under the Open Offer will be the 
Maximum Consideration i.e. ₹ 1,93,02,533 (Rupees One Crore Ninety Three Lakh Two Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three 
only). 

Mode of Payment (Cash / 
Security) 

The Offer Price will be paid in cash by the Acquirer in accordance with the provisions of Regulation 9(1)(a) of the SEBI 
(SAST) Regulations. 

Type of Offer (Triggered 
offer voluntary offer/ 
competing offer, etc.)